

## **GCHS Choir Sponsorship Opportunities**

The Grove City Choral Music Department believes that by achieving excellence in the performing arts, students can and will strive for excellence in all areas. For this reason, the Grove City Choral Music Department is committed to making the productions at GCHS exciting, professional, educational and entertaining through the performance of its six award-winning choir ensembles.

### We can't do any of this without the support of our incredible community.

We invite you or your company to support the GCHS Choirs as a sponsor/supporter! Please consider contributing as one of the following:

VIP Sponsorship (\$1,000 & up) Full page ad in Voices in the Grove (February) and Show Choir Showcase (April) event programs, recognition on-stage at Voices in the Grove and Show Choir Showcase, monthly on social media platforms and on <u>grovecitychoirs.org</u>. Four reserved tickets at Show Choir Showcase.

**GCHS Choir Organization/Business Advanced Sponsor** (\$750) Half page ad in Voices in the Grove (February) and Show Choir Showcase (April) event programs, recognition on-stage at Voices in the Grove and Show Choir Showcase, monthly on social media platforms and on <u>grovecitychoirs.org</u>. **Two reserved tickets at Show Choir Showcase**.

**GCHS Choir Organization/Business Sponsor (**\$500) Half page ad in Voices in the Grove (February) event program, recognition on-stage at Voices in the Grove, monthly on social media platforms and on <u>grovecitychoirs.org</u>

**GCHS Choir Sponsor** (\$250) Quarter page ad in Voices in the Grove (February) event program, recognition on social media platforms and on <u>grovecitychoirs.org</u>

**GCHS Choir Supporter** (\$125) Recognition on social media platforms, on <u>grovecitychoirs.org</u> and name listing in Voices in the Grove (February) event program.



## **GCHS Choir Ongoing Sponsorship Opportunity**

# How Can I Keep From Singing? (3-year Sponsor Commitment - \$3,000)

## Effective for 3 years from date of purchase:

Full page ad in Voices in the Grove (February) and Show Choir Showcase (April) event programs, recognition on-stage at Voices in the Grove and Show Choir Showcase, on social media platforms and on <u>grovecitychoirs.org</u>. **Four reserved tickets at Show Choir Showcase.** 

\*\* 2'x 2' Business Logo included on outside of Show Choir Trailer \*\* (pending approval from GCHS Choir Boosters, GCHS and SWCSD)

Proudly show your support of the GCHS Choral Program as we travel around the region showcasing the talents of our students!

Request more information at <a href="mailto:sponsorships@grovecitychoirs.org">sponsorships@grovecitychoirs.org</a>.



## **GCHS Choir Vendor Support Opportunities\***

Become a part of our biggest performances of the year – Voices in the Grove and/or the SWCSD Show Choir Showcase!

Voices in the Grove brings show choirs from all over the region to GCHS at the end of February to compete.

The Show Choir Showcase sizzles in April with final performances from GCHS Touch of Class and Class Act, CCHS Excelsior, Jackson Spark of Class and Beulah Park Citation at GCHS.

The showcase has sold out several years in a row!

Businesses or vendors who want to sell their products to event visitors (pending approval from GCHS Choir Boosters, GCHS and SWCSD) will donate a percentage of gross sales back to the program. *There is no fee to be a vendor, but spots are limited.* 

Unique vendor/sponsorship opportunities are available at both events.\* Request more information at <a href="mailto:sponsorships@grovecitychoirs.org">sponsorships@grovecitychoirs.org</a>.

\*UNIQUE VENDOR AGREEMENT TERMS:



Please remit payment\* with this form. **Checks can be made payable to:** GCHS Choir Boosters, 4665 Hoover Road, Grove City, Ohio 43123 \*Please email <u>treasurer@grovecitychoirs.org</u> to make payments via credit or debit card

#### GCHS Choral Support Opportunity Selected:

Business/Group/Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	ZIP:	
Name of Responsible Party:			
Contact Email:			
Signature:		Date:	

Thank you for being an important part of the Grove City High School Choral Program!

Grove City High School Choir Boosters, 4665 Hoover Road, Grove City, Ohio - <u>www.grovecitychoirs.org</u> Kelli Stammen, president; Lisa Stotz, treasurer GCHS Choir Boosters is a 501c3 organization. Tax ID number is 47-5047296.

Student Inquiry Check Off			
Student's Name:			 
Business Contact:			 
Signature:			 
Has agreed to sponsor GCHS Cho	irs:	YES	 _ NO